TI059R/09/en
No. 50092270
Technical Information
ASP Station 2000
Stationary Water Sampler
Automatic sampler for liquid media
8
Application

5 Rodent protection
9 Special version, to be specified
RPS24- ⇐ order code (part 1)
ASP-Station 2000
Endress+Hauser 17
Electrical version
A Basic version
B Main switch
C Internal lighting
D Main switch + internal lighting
E Overvoltage protection, Main
F Earth leakage trip, 2-pole, 30mA
Y Special version, to be specified
RPS24- ⇐ order code (complete)
ASP-Station 2000
18 Endress+Hauser
Accessories
Various accessories can be supplied for the device and they can be ordered separately from Endress+Hauser.
More detailed information on the particular order code can be obtained from your local E+H service
organisation.
For ASP station 2000 Order code Accessory
Vacuu
m
Ex Peris-
taltic
RPS20A-BA Bottle 1 l PE incl. lid
RPS20A-BB Bottle 2 l glass incl. lid
RPS20A-B3 Composite container 30 l
RPS24A-B3 Composite container 30 l
RPS20A-B6 Composite container 60 l
RPS24A-B6 Composite container 60 l
RPS20A-FB Bottle tray 6x 3 l PE with bottles
RPS20A-FC Bottle tray 12x1 l PE with bottles
RPS20A-FD Bottle tray 6x 2 l glass with bottles
RPS20A-FE Bottle tray 12x1 l glass with bottles
RPS20A-FF Bottle tray 2x12 l PE with bottles
RPS20A-PA Profibus DP slave module for  top-hat DIN rail mounting from unit soft-
ware >=V4.10 and 7 programme version
RPS20A-SD Retro-fit kit acstors and handle
RPS20A-SE Retro-fit-kit cabinet base 1.4301/ss304H
RPS20A-SF Retrofit kit for capacitive detection from unit software>= V2.03
RPS20A-SG Retrofit kit for flow through armature without base and base cover
RPS20A-VA Distribution system
(tap, tap drive, distribution frame)
RPS20A-VK Interface cable with ReadWin 2000 only for option memory
50041303 Bottle 1.0 l glass white with lid
50035320 Lid for 1.0 l bottle PE
50088586 Bottle 3L PE with lid
51002312 Bottle 12 l ASP2000 PE square with lid